i sanian alahi walik	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
	HEET		
10090066	01		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Toshio Matsumoto	Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		
3. Name of Conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Tokyo		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country Japan ZIP 100-8310		
[] OtherExecution Date: October 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the October 29, 1998	e execution date of the application is:		
	tached? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Vincent M. DeLuca	and patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East	and patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	and patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT	and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca	and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT	and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 P/1998 JSHNARZZ 00080029 99188892 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHE	EREAS, I/We TOSHIO MATSUMOTO, First Named Inventor C/O	a citizer Mits	nof <u>JAPAN</u> Subishi Denki Kabu	ıshiki Kaisha
residing at	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	Chiyo	oda-ku,TOKYO 100-8	310 JAPAN.
		Address	of	
	Second Named Inventor, if any	a chizen	or	,
residing at				,
		Address		
	Third Named Inventor, if any	a citizen	of	•
residing at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
-		Address		
	Fourth Named Inventor, if any	a citizen	of	
residing at	rour in Mained Inventor. It any			
		Address		
ASSIGNOR(S),	am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in LI	NE S	OURCE UNIT AND IMA	AGE
	INPUT APPARATUS			
for which I/we	have executed an application for Letters Patent	of the U	nited States,	
	4-x- 1int			
(C)	of even date herewith heck One)		ı	
	serial number			
	filed		; and	
WHE	REAS, MITSUBISHI DENKI KAB	USHTE	KI KAISHA.2-3.Maru	nouchi 2-chome
***************************************	Assignee Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-			ddress
	desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and in			
thereof, and L'vinvention to the	Letters Patent of the United States which may be hereby authorize and request the Commissione said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representa I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full	er of Pate tives and	ents of the United States, to issue assigns, in accordance with the	all Letters Patent for said terms of this instrument.
	will not execute, any agreement in conflict herew	_		usoigned, and that I we have not
representatives execute all divi	I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting isional, continuing and reissue applications, make successors, legal representatives and assigns, to a EE.	g said inv all right	rention, and testify in any legal p ful oaths and generally do everyt	roceeding, sign all lawful papers, thing possible to aid the said
IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/	,	(s) and seal(s) the day and year s	set opposite my/our signature(s).
TOSHIO	MATSUMOTO Joshio matoum	LoL.S.	Date October 29	, 19 <u>98</u>
		L.S.	Date	, 19
		L.S.	Date	, 19
		L.S.	Date	, 19
Witness:				
	Name		L	Date
	Name		T.	Date

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0030